Young PTCD-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT	
OMB No. 0081-0027 (exp. \$/31/20)	PATEN	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERC Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Comming	Name of Street	10 ONE I	
Name of conveying pa	monor of Malents and Trademark	a: Please record the attached original documents of	r copy thereof
Satoshi Mizutani (07/22/20	DOAN Kelebi W	Name and address of receiving party()	ies)
Saroshi Mizutani (07/92/2004), Kolchi Yamaki (07/22/2004), and Yuki Noda (07/27/2004)		Name: Uni-Charm Corporation	•
	•	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying p	erty(log)	Street Address:	
(itesoned)	Yes x No	102 3111[]00[]0	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	-	Kinsel-Cho, Kawanoe-Shi, Ehime 799-0111	
Assignment	Merger	JAPAN	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:	
Other	_		
Execution Date: see B	lox 1, conveying parties	- State: 7lp:	 _
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	x No
 Application number(s) or 	patent number(s):		
if this document is being filed tog	Binor with a new poollenger	wecution date of the new application is:	
):):	B. Patent No.(a):	
10/888,430		D. Faterit (40.(8):	
		}	
	Additional augus		
Name and address - Co	Additional numbers ettach	ed? Yas x No	
Name and address of party concerning document should	to whom correspondence d he mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
lame: Peter C. Schechter		patents involved:	1
DARBY & DARBY P.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 3	
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	20050/0201608-US0	Enclosed (37 CFR 3.41) 3	10.00
treet Address; D. Box 5257			1
2. BOX 3237		Authorized to be charged to depos	ait Account
		Authorized to be charged to credit	Cārd
		(F0/m 2035 enclosed)	
NEW MORNING	State: Zip:	8. Deposit acrount number:	
	NY 10150-5267	04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by depo	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	sit account)
tatement and alguature.			
the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing Infor	mation is true and correct and any attached or	1
e true copy of the original do	oument.	Figure BageToom	эру
Peter C. Schechter - 3	11,682 ZL	(5 2 **)	1
Name of Person Sig	ning	Signature September 15	2004_
Total number of per	ges including cover sheet, altachm	Date	- 1
		ents, and documents:	
<u> </u>			
reby certify that this correspondence	en in hoise de la company		
5. On the date shown below,	ce is being raccimite transmitted to	the Patent and Tredemerk Office, facsimile no. (709):	306-
ط; <u>_</u>	_ Signature:		11
		(- ∦

PATENT REEL: 015142 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT (Individual(s) to Company)

- l, <u>Satoshi MIZUTANI</u>, a citizen of <u>Japan</u>, residing at <u>c/o Technical Center</u>, <u>Uni-Charm Corporation, 1531-7, Takasuka, Wadahama, Toyohama-cho, Mitoyo-gun, Kagawa</u> 769-1602 Japan;
- I, <u>Koichi YAMAKI</u>, a citizen of <u>Japan</u>, residing at <u>c/o Technical Center</u>.

 <u>Uni-Charm Corporation 1531-7. Takasuka, Wadahama, Toyohama-chn, Mitoyo-gun, Kasawa</u>

 769-1602 <u>Japan</u>; and
- I, <u>Yuki NODA</u>, a citizen of <u>Japan</u>, residing at <u>c/o Technical Center, Uni-Charm</u> <u>Corporation 1531-7, Takasuka, Wadahama, Toyohama-cho, Mitoyo-gun, Kagawa 769-1602 Japan;</u>

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

Uni-Charm Corporation

a <u>company</u> organized under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, located at <u>182</u>, <u>Shimobun</u>, <u>Kinsei-cho</u>, <u>Kawanne-shi</u>, <u>Ehime 799-0111 Japan</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest,

- [] in and for the United States of America only, or
- [x] throughout the world,

in and to my Invention entitled:

Absorbable Article

invented by me and described in

- [] the specification executed by me on _____ (date) preparatory to applying for Letters Patent, and/or
- [x] Patent Application Serial No. <u>10/888,430</u>, filed on <u>July 8, 2004</u>, in <u>the United</u>

{M:\DL\FORM\$\DL6159.DOC *DLFORMS* }

PATENT REEL: 015142 FRAME: 0174 and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, said interest being

- [x] my entire ownership interest
- [] an undivided ____ percent of my entire ownership interest

in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby coverant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidevits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: July 22, 2004

Dated: July 22, 2004

Dated: July 29, 2004

Satoshi MIZUTANI, Inventor

Kojchi YAMAKI, Inventor

野田花村

{M:\DL\FORMS\DL6159.DOC *DLFORMS* }

RECORDED: 09/15/2004